All rights reserved. Copyright© 2025 Neousys Technology Inc.
Key Features
Specifications
System Core
Processor
NVIDIA® Jetson Orin™ NX system-on-
module (SOM), comprising NVIDIA®
Ampere GPU and ARM Cortex CPU
NVIDIA® Jetson Orin™ Nano system-
on-module (SOM), comprising NVIDIA®
Ampere GPU and ARM Cortex CPU
Memory 16GB/ 8GB LPDDR5 @ 3200 MHz on
SOM
8GB/ 4GB LPDDR5 @ 2133 MHz on
SOM
eMMC N/A
Panel I/O Interface
GMSL2
NRU-161V-FT
6x GMSL2 FAKRA Z connectors, supporting multiple configurations:
Configuration A. 6x AC-IMX390 (2MP@30FPS)
Configuration B. 6x AC-ISX031 (3MP@30FPS)
Configuration C. 4x AC-IMX490 (5MP@30FPS)
Ethernet
Port
NRU-161V-FT
1x Gigabit Ethernet port via M12 X-coded 8-pin connector
NRU-162S-FT
Port 0: 1x Gigabit Ethernet port via M12 X-coded 8-pin connector
Port 1 to Port 4: 4x GbE ports by Intel® I350-AM4 via M12 X-coded 8-pin
connector
PoE+
NRU-162S-FT
IEEE 802.3at PoE+ PSE for Port 1 to Port 4 with 50W total power budget
USB 2x USB 2 ports via M12 A-coded 8-pin connector
1x USB Type C port (
Video Port 1x VGA, supporting 1920x1080 at 60Hz via M12 A-coded 17-pin connector
Serial Port 1x RS-232 port via M12 A-coded 8-pin connector
CAN bus 1x CAN FD port via M12 A-coded 8-pin connector
Isolated DIO                                                                                                                1x isolated GPS PPS input via M12 A-coded 8-pin connector
Internal I/O Interface
Mini PCI
Express 1x full-size mini PCI Express socket (PCIe + USB 2.0 signal)
Internal I/O Interface
M.2 1x M.2 3042/3052 B key (USB 3.2 Gen1 + USB 2.0 signal) for LTE/ 5G
module with dual micro SIM support
Storage
M.2 NVMe 1x M.2 2242 M key socket (PCIe Gen 3x1) for NVMe SSD
Power Supply
DC Input 8V to 35V DC input and ignition power control via M12 A-coded, 5-pin
connector (IGN/ GND/ V+) [1]
Mechanical
Dimension 199 mm (W) x 136 mm (D) x 49 mm (H)
Weight 1.5 kg
Mounting Wall-mount (standard) [4]
Environmental
Operating
Temperature
-25°C to 70°C with passive cooling (25W TDP mode) [2][3]
With full CPU+GPU stressing: Non-throttling at 70°C with 25W TDP mode
Storage
Temperature -40°C to 85°C
Humidity 10% to 90%, non-condensing
Vibration MIL-STD-810H, Method 514.8, Category 4
Shock MIL-STD-810H, Method 516.8, Procedure I
EMC CE/ FCC Class A, according to EN 55032 & EN 55035
Introduction
All specifications and  photos are subject to change without prior notice
 GMSL2 cameras The system compatible with a wide range of GMSL2 2D and 3D cameras with pre-built driver, including TIER IV, e-con, StereoLabs, Intel
RealSense. For the complete list, please click on this link (https://www.neousys-tech.com/en/gmsl2-camera-support-with-pre-built-driver)
 PA-60W-OW 60W AC/DC power adapter 12V/5A; cord end terminals for terminal block, operating temperature: -30 to 60°C
 PA-160W-OW 160W AC/DC power adapter 20V/8A; 18AWG/120cm; cord end terminals for terminal block, operating temperature: -30 to 70°C
Appearance
Dimensions
Optional Accessories
NRU-161V-FT
NRU-161V-FT
NRU-162S-FT
NRU-162S-FT
 Model No.  Product Description
NRU-161V-FT NVIDIA® Jetson Orin™ NX/ Nano Fanless Flattop Heatsink Edge AI Computer with 6x GMSL2
NRU-162S-FT NVIDIA® Jetson Orin™ NX/ Nano Fanless Flattop Heatsink Edge AI Computer with 4x PoE+ GbE
Jetson Module Option Options for Different Jetson Orin™ NX and Jetson Orin™ Nano SKUs
NVMe Option Options for Different Capacities of M.2 2242 NVMe Storage
Ordering Information
NRU-160-FT Series cable kit
Cblkit-NRU-161V-FT
 6xCbl-FAKRA-ZFM-ZFM-12M 1xCbl-M12X8M-RJ45F-100CM
1xCbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM1 1xCbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1xCbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM2
Cblkit-NRU-162S-FT
5xCbl-M12X8M-RJ45F-100CM 1xCbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM1
1xCbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1 1xCbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM2
Type Model Name Description
Cbl-FAKRA-ZFM-ZFM-12M Waterproof FAKRA Z-code Female to Waterproof FAKRA Z-code Female, Length: 12M
Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45F-100CM Waterproof M12 (8-pole-X-coded) to RJ45 Female, CAT6A, Length: 100CM
Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM1 Waterproof M12 (8-pole-A-coded) to 2x USB 2.0 type A (female), Length: 180CM
Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1 M12 A-Code Male 8P to x2 DB9 Male+2P, Length: 180CM
Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM2 M12 (17-pole-A-coded-S) to VGA (male), Length : 180CM
Cable Kit